FORM PTO-1595			U.S. Department of Commerce  Patent and Trademark Office		
06-12-20	OO	OVER SHEET	ratent and Hademark Office		
		.Y			
To the Honorable 10137823	32	the attached original doc	cuments of copy thereof		
Names of conveying party(ies)	2. Nam	e and address of rece	iving party(ies)		
Yonglin Huang		The street of th	And the section of th		
			100 March 200 Ma		
	-				
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( ) yes ( ) no	Interna	Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
(X) Assignment () Merger	Street A	Address: <u>2630 Walsh</u>	30 Walsh Avenue		
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name					
( ) Other	City: S	anta Clara	_State: <u>CA_</u> Zip: <u>95051_</u>		
Execution Date: May 2, 2000	Additional	names (s) & address(es) atta	ched? ( ) Yes ( X) No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new         A. Patent Application No.(s)         09/458,869     </li> </ol>		on, the execution date Patent No.(s)	e of application is		
Additional number	rs attached?	( ) Yes ( X) No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.  Internal Address:  Address: P.O. Box 6149  City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 89449	7.  8.	Total fee (37CFR 3.4 ( X) Enclosed ( ) Authorized to be Deposit account Numb	1)\$40.00 charged to deposit account		
Only. <u>Statement</u> States.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin</li> </ol>	na inform	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a		
			-		
true copy of the original document.	ei In	un	5-16-00		
Terriviuii			Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231					
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, DOX Assignment, Washington, 210					
M. C. (150)					

01 FC:581 40.00 EP 06/09/2000 ASCOTT 00000201 09458869 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010836 FRAME: 0049

Docket No.:NFCS-99-008

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Yonglin Huang, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, residing at 2463 Flickinger Road, San Jose, CA 95141, have invented a "INTEGRATED ISOLATOR FUSED COUPLER METHOD AND APPARATUS" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on December 10, 1999, serial no. 09/458,869; and

WHEREAS, New Focus, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business in California, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Yonglin Huang, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said "New Focus, Inc.", its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said New Focus, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

. WITNESS MY HANI	Dat <u>Santa Clara</u> , California	a, this
2nd day of May .2	2000.	
Milk Valentin		
Jonglin Huang		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
	Natara Duh	dia
personally appeared Yonglin Huang, satisfactory evidence) to be the personal to the personal t	f	rument and by his
MARY E. KELLY Convention # 1247839 Heleny Public — Collection Service Clean County Hall Co	Mary E. Kelly NOTARY PUBLIC	

PATENT RECORDED: 05/16/2000 REEL: 010836 FRAME: 0050